R

03-01-1999

TTY. DOCKET NO: AB-792 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100974902 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: P & F Brother Industrial Corporation Li, Tse-Hsiao Internal Address: \_ (b) (c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Street Address: No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park 3. Nature of Conveyance: City <u>Taichung</u> State <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> ZIP Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: February 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 1, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) -B. Patent No.(s) Title: Nail Driving Gun Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. MacPherson Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ......\$40.00 Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/26/1999 SBURNS 00000010 192386 29100748 OL FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward C. Kwok 33,938 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0349

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title	e)
NAIL DRIVING GUN	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)   a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR	(S) concurrently with this assignment.
☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and	extensions of the parents and parent
applications identified above.	extensions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) 🔼 U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right any U.S. patent application identified above.	to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	·
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Tse-Hsiao LI	
(Address) 9F, No. 8, Alley 58, Lane 461, Sec. 2, Hsing-An Rd.	, Pei-Tun Dist., Taichung Cit
Taiwan	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
Th ACCIONER ( 1 ) is	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) P & F BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION	
(Address of assignee) No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park, Taichung	g, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)   An Individual.	
A Partnership	
A Corporation of Taiwan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(state or count	rry)
The ASSIGNOR(S) is considerable of \$1.00 mills of ASSIGNIES.	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other gowhich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; it	od and valuable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	is successors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications	ations for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S	) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE	as the assignee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and ass Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its	igns.
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a	Il lawful papers execute all divisional
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all ne	cessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and genera	lly do everything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protec	tion for said invention.
LI TSE HSIAO	Feb. 1, 1999
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(8:	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0350

**RECORDED: 02/17/1999**